# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address previously recorded on Reel 023004 Frame 0241. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WOO JIN SHIM	07/14/2009
YOUNG SIK SHIN	07/20/2009
YONG GIL PARK	07/14/2009
JAE HWANG YU	07/20/2009
JONG TAE IHM	07/21/2009
HO IN JEON	07/22/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SK TELECOM CO., LTD.
Street Address:	11, Eulji-ro, 2-ga, Jung-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	100-999

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12524483

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500946120

Fax Number: (212)589-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-589-4644 Phone:

Email: ipgny@bakerlaw.com Correspondent Name: David A. Einhorn Address Line 1: Baker & Hostetler, LLP Address Line 2: 45 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DE1877

**REEL: 023147 FRAME: 0859** 

PATENT

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene Lieberstein Total Attachments: 6 source=DE1877\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DE1877\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=DE1877\_CONFIRMATION#page1.tif source=DE1877\_CONFIRMATION#page2.tif source=DE1877\_RECORDATION#page1.tif source=DE1877\_RECORDATION#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023147 FRAME: 0860



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WOO JIN SHIM	07/14/2009
YOUNG SIK SHIN	07/20/2009
YONG GIL PARK	07/14/2009
JAE HWANG YU	07/20/2009
JONG TAE IHM	07/21/2009
HO IN JEON	07/22/2009

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK TELECOM CO., LTD.
Street Address:	11, EUIJIRO 2-GA, JUNG-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	100-999

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12524483

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

7/24/2009

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=NAX55989462R-12781 **REEL: 023147 FRAME: 0861** 

Fax Number: (212)589-4201 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 212-589-4644 Phone: Correspondent Name: David A. Einhorn
Address Line 1: Baker & Hostetler, LLP
Address Line 2: 45 Rockefeller Plaza
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10111 ATTORNEY DOCKET DE1877 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene Lieberstein /EL-6276/ Signature: 07/24/2009 Date: **Total Attachments: 2** source=DE1877\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DE1877\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT938164 EPAS ID: Receipt Date: 07/24/2009 \$40 Fee Amount:

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

7/24/2009

REEL: 023147 FRAME: 0862

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Woo Jin SHIM, Young Sik SHIN, Yong Gil PARK, Jae Hwang YU, Jong Tae IHM and Ho In JEON, citizens of the Republic of Korea, residing at 101-701 Sinyeong Jiwell Apt., 1458-6 Bunji, Seocho 3-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-073; 505-508 Deungchon Jugong Apt., Deungchon 3-dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 157-765, Korea; 203-1503 Hyojachon, Dong-a Apt., Seohyeon-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-050, Korea; 105-101 Saemteo Maeul Apt., Irwonbon-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-239, Korea; 304-502 Dongshin Apt., Imaedong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-060, Korea; and 1027-1201 Samsung Apt., 100 Bunji, Imae-dong, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 463-829, Korea, hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention

METHOD FOR ALLOCATING A BEACON SLOT USING A BEACON TABLE IN WIRELESS PERSONAL AREA NETWORK (WPAN) AND WPAN DEVICE

☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on JULY 34, 200 9
Serial No: 12/524,483
図 which is identified by Baker & Hostetler, LLP Docket No. DE1877
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on
and WHEREAS SK TELECOM CO., LTD., a Korean corporation, of 11, Euljiro 2-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-999, Republic of Korea, here referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any

502492135

such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE (I) HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE (I) HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE (I) HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

		13.5.0
Date:	July 14, 2007	Was Jin Shim Drysly 1.5
Date:	July 20, 2019	Young STK Shan 1.5
Date:	July 14, 2009	tong Gil Park & Devan 1.5
Date:	July 20, 2009	Jae Hurang Ya Jae Murang Yu.s
Date:	July 21, 2009	Jong Tae Ihm 1.5
Date:	July 22, 209	Ho In Jeon Jom Jeon 1.5

RECORDED: 08/26/2009